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Dear Parents and Carers,  

I hope this will find you well.  

It is my pleasure to email timings and durations of our Y10 GCSEs, that are happening over the next 
couple of weeks. You will find them here below. 

I am also including timings and venues for your child’s Top Tips Assemblies that occur before the 
examinations.  

Date Time Duration Subject 
Top Tip 
Venue Time 

Mon 15 May 09:15 02:00 Philosophy and Ethics 1 SS Hall 8:45-9:05 

Mon 15 May 13:15 01:45 Drama AS Hall 12:15- 12:35 

Wed 17 May 13:15 01:00 Sport PEC room, AS 12:15- 12:35  

Wed 17 May 13:15 01:15 PE Paper 1 AS Hall 12:15- 12:35  

18 & 19 May 09:00 10:00 Art N/A N/A 

Fri 19 May 13:15 01:30 Computer Science 1 AS Hall 12:15- 12:35  

Mon 22 May 13:15 02:00 Travel and Tourism AS Hall 12:15- 12:35  

Tue 23 May 09:15 01:00 Public Services AS Hall 8:45-9.05 

Tue 23 May 13:15 01:00 Philosophy and Ethics 2 SS Hall 12:30-12:45  

24 & 25 May 09:00 10:00 Photography N/A N/A 

Thu 25 May 13:15 02:00 Computer Science 2 N/A N/A 

Tue 06 Jun 13:15 01:00 Philosophy and Ethics 3 SS Hall 12:30-12:45  

Thu 8 Jun 09:15 01:15 PE Paper 2 AS Hall 8:45-9:05 

Wed 14 Jun 13:15 01:45 Music AS Hall 12:15-12:35 

Mon 19 Jun 09:15 02:00 Design and Technology Written Paper AS Hall 8:45-9:05 

Tue 20 Jun 09:15 01:45 Food and Nutrition Written Paper AS Hall 8:45-9:05 

Tue 20 Jun 09:15 01:30 Dance AS Hall 8:45-9:05 
 

Mrs Moloney and I would like to take this opportunity to wish them good luck in their forthcoming 
examinations.  

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.  

Kind regards,  

Francesco Pettinato 

Mr. Pettinato  

Head of Year 10 


